Howard Harary
Acting Director
hharary@nist.gov

Albert Wavering
Acting Deputy
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Precision
Engineering

Michael Postek &
Chief
postek@nist.gov 3
Large Scale Coordinate Metrology
Steven Phillips, sphillip@nist.gov

Engineering Metrology
Ted Doiron, tdoiron@nist.gov

Nanometer-Scale Metrology
John Kramar, jkramar@nist.gov

Surface and Microform Metrology
Richard Silver, silver@nist.gov

Iintelligent
Systems

Elena Messina =\~

Acting Chief
messina@nist.goy +

Manufacturing
Metrology

Kevin Jurrens
Acting Chief
kjurrens@nist.gov

Mass & Force
Zeina Jabbour, zeino@nist.gov

Machine Tool Metrology
Alkan Donmez, alkan@unist gov

Sensor Development & Application
Kang Lee, kang@nist.gov

Mfg. Process Metrology
Johannes Soons, soons@nist.gov

Fabrication

Technology

Mark Luce

r-& Chief

Manufacturing 't', =
Systems i
Integration

Vijay Srinivasan
Chief
vsrini@nist.gov
Deputy
Sharon Kemmerer, kemmerer@nist.gov

SIMA Office
Simon Frechette, frechett@nist.gov

Enterprise Systems
Albert Jones, joneso@nist.gov

Mfg. Standards Metrology
Simon Frechette, frechett@nist.gov

Design & Process
Ram Sriram, srirom@nist.gov

Mfg. Simulation & Modeling
Tina Lee, Acting, ylee@nist.gov
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mark.luce@nist.goy »

Main Shops

Control Systems Bob Wantz, Assistant, rwantz@nist.gov

Frederick Proctor, proctor@nist. gov

Knowledge Systems
Craig Schlenoff, Acting, schlenof@nist.gov

Machine Systems
Harry Scott, Acting, hscott@nist.gov

Perception Systems
Michael Shneier, shneier@nist.gov

Systems Integration
Michael Shneier, Acting, shneier@nist.gov



